Tax expense reported in the Statement of profit and loss

b) |Balance sheet section

Current Tax liabilities

25 |Earnings per share

Profit/Loss attributable to equity shareholders of the Company
Weighted average number of equity shares
Adjusted Basic and Diluted earning per share (in Rs.)

For the year For the year

ended ended

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Rs. In Lakhs Rs. In Lakhs

111.78 99.96

(1.19) 0.10

110.59 100.06

For the year For the year

ended ended

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Rs. In Lakhs Rs. In Lakhs

11.99 s
11.99 -

For the year For the year

ended ended

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Rs. In Lakhs Rs. In Lakhs

277.29 155.35

45.00 45.00

6.16 3.45

Effect of IND AS Adoption on the standalone balance sheet as at 31st March,2022 and 1st April,2022

Sumathi Corporate Services Pvt Ltd
CIN:- U93090TG2007PTC053727

In Lakhs
As At 31st March 2022 As At 1st April 2022

Effect ot Effect ot
Transition to Previous Transition to Particulars

Notes | Previous GAAP|IND AS As per IND AS |GAAP IND AS As per IND AS Assets

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 25.88 - 25.88 26.07 26.07 Right of use assets

- 31.35 31.35 - 43.53 43.53 Capital work-in-progress
- © ° - Non-current financial assets

Investments
12.05 - 12.05 0.75 : 0.75 Other financial assets

= - : * - eS Other non-current assets
= 7 = - = Deferred tax assets (net)

4.73 1.21 5.94 4.83 1.44 6.27
42.66 32.36 75,22 31.64 44.97 76.62 Current assets

Inventories
f > - = - . Financial assets

(i) Investments
- - - : - (ii) Trade receivables

5,977.01 - 5,977.01 4,543.38 - 4,543.38 (iii) Cash and cash equivalents
86.72 - 86.72 928.21 - 928.21 (iv) Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalents 152.79 - 152.79 510.96 - 510.96 (v) Loans
65.17 - 65.17 : “ : (vi) Other financial assets

285.32 - 285.32 - - - Income tax assets (net)
4.75 - 4.75 23.35 - 23.35 Other current assets

808.44 : 808.44 779.38 : 779.38
7,380.20 - 7,380.20 6,785.28 : 6,785.28

Total assets
7,422.86 32.36 7,455.22 6,816.92 44.97 6,861.90

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Equity share capital
450.00 - 450.00 450.00 - 450.00 Other equity
996.98 4.86 992.12 841.63 4.86 836.77 Total equity

1,446.98 -4.86 1,442.12 1,291.63 4,86 1,286.77 Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
549,26 - $49.26 2,501.51 : 2,501.51 (i) Other financial Liabilities

- 37.21 37.21 - 49.83 49,83 Provisions
- - - - - - Deferred tax liabilities (net)
- - - - : : Other non-current liabilities
: = = 5 =

549,26 37.21 586.47 2,501.51 49.83 2,551.34

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings

1,909.90 - 1,909.90 - - - (ii) Trade payables
2,807.29 - 2,807.29 28.62 : 28.62 (iii) Other financial liabilities

16.69 - 16.69 - - - Provisions
: - - - : = Other current liabilities

655.90 - 655.90 2,092.69 - 2,092.69 Liabilities for current tax (net)
- - z z Other Provisions

37.05 : 37.05 902.48 : 902.48
5,426.83 - 5,426.83 3,023.79 : 3,023.79

Total liabilities
5,976.09 37.21 6,013.30 5,525.29 49.83 5,575.13

Total equity and liabilities
7,423.07 32.35 7,455.42 6,816.92 44,97 6,861.90

NOTE:

EXEMPTIONS AVAILED ON FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS 101

(A) Deemed cost for Property, plant and equipment, investment property and intangible asset

Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all of its property, plant and equipment as recognised in the financial statements as
at the date of transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition after making necessary adjustments for
de-commissioning liabilities. This exemption can also be used for intangible assets covered by Ind AS 38 Intangible Assets and investment Property covered by Ind AS 40